Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS RECORDATION 7002. ANS SO AN H: 50 F

PATE

08-26-2003 102534544

OF COMMERCE ademark Office

Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Malpass and Jeffery L. Cofer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Millennium Mat Co.	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 3255 Shawnee Industrial Way, Suite 100	
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment to Correct Inventor's Name Execution Date: November 21, 2000	Suwanee, GA 30024-3618 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4(a)	. Patent Application No.(s): 09/717,553	4(b). Patent No.(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
l .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: A. Shane Nichols		
	Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00	
5/2003 C: 80 21		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8.	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy to a coriginal document.		
	I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.		
	A. Shane Nichols	August 15, 2003	
	5 5	Date Date	
3272487	Attorney Docket No: 09824.105002	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, IAN S. MALPASS, with an address at 9030 Old Southwick Pass, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and JEFFREY L. COFER, with an address at 3314 Sams Way, Conyers, Georgia 30013 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of the following United States Patent Application:

Jeffery aga

PATENT DESCRIPTION:

Unfiled Patent Application pertaining to a Slip Resistant Mat and Process for Manufacture of Same.

WHEREAS, THE MILLENNIUM MAT COMPANY, LLC, an Ohlo limited liability company, with an address at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45262 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent Application above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Patent Application, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the present date to the end of the term for which any patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignors further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed below this 2 day of November, 2000.

ASSIGNO

Ian Malper

Jeffer Color

effery our